Filed: 9/17/2015 2:22:07 PM WEQC

FILED

## BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING EQC DOCKET NO. 15-5210

SEP 1 7 2015

Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary Environmental Quality Council

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF	)	
VIOLATION AND ORDER ISSUED TO:	)	
Richard Nelson	)	ORDER APPROVING
601 Highway 24.	)	NOV AND ORDER
Devils Tower, WY 82714	)	
DEQ DOCKET NO. 5580-15	)	

The above-referenced matter having been considered by the Environmental Quality Council pursuant to the provisions of W.S. 35-11-112(a)(ii), and it appearing to the Council that the time has expired for the filing of an appeal before this body from this order of the Department of Environmental Quality entered herein, and the Council being fully advised in the premises;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the Order of the Department of Environmental Quality entered herein be and the same hereby is approved.

DATED this 17 day of September, 2015.

Dr. David M. Bagley, Chairman

**Environmental Quality Council** 

Room 1714, Herschler Building, 1st Floor West

122 W. 25<sup>th</sup> Street

Cheyenne, WY 82002

Phone: 307-777-7170

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Jim Ruby, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 17th day of September, 2015, I served a copy of the foregoing **ORDER APPROVING ORDER** by electronic mail to the following:

Todd Parfitt
Director, DEQ
Todd.parfitt@wyo.gov

Kelly Shaw Asst. Attorney General kelly.shaw@wyo.gov

Luke Esch
S&HWD Administrator
Luke.esch@wyo.gov

And by U.S. mail to:

Richard Nelson 601 Highway 24 Devils Tower, WY 82714

Jim Ruby

Environmental Quality Council

122 W. 25<sup>th</sup>, Rm. 1714

Herschler Bldg.

Cheyenne, WY 82002

Phone: 307-777-7170